SEL15
Compact counterbalanced stacker truck, load capacity
1.500 kg
Samag Industriale S.r.l.  - Loc. Pagana - 29017 Fiorenzuola d'Arda (PC) | Tel. +39 0523 981598 - Fax +39 0523 943128 - E-mail: info@samag.it  - P.IVA 01391910336Samag Industriale S.r.l.  - Loc. Pagana - 29017 Fiorenzuola d'Arda (PC) | Tel. +39 0523 981598 - Fax +39 0523 943128 - E-mail: info@samag.it  - P.IVA 01391910336
SEL15
Compact counterbalanced stacker truck, load capacity

  1.1 Manufacturer     SAMAG
Characteristics
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation     SEL 15
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas     Electric
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker     pedestrian
1.5 Load capacity/rated load Q t 1,5
1.6 Load centre distance C mm 500
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 185
1.9 Wheelbase Y mm 1450
Weight
2.1 Service weight (battery included)   Kg 2110
2.2 Axle loading, laden (front / rear)   Kg 432 / 2828
2.3 Axle loading, unladen (front / rear)   Kg 1100 / 960
Wheels and frame
3.1 Tyres: solid rubber, superelastic, pneumatic, polyurethane     Vulkollan
3.2 Tyre size, front   mm 260 x 88
3.3 Tyre size, rear   mm 200 x 80
3.5 Wheels, number front rear (x = driven wheels)     1X / 2
3.6 Tread, front b10 mm /
3.7 Tread, rear b11 mm 815
Dimensions
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm (see table)
4.4 Lift h3 mm (see table)
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 mm (see table)
4.6 Initial lift h5 mm (see table)
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position (min. / max.) h14 mm 990 / 1427
4.15 Height of forks from ground h13 mm 45
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 3070
4.20 Lenght of face of forks l2 mm 1870
4.21 Overall width b1 / b2 mm 920
4.22 Fork dimensions slell mm 40 / 100 / 1200
4.23 Piastra porta forche, classe/forma secondo FEM, DIN 15173     2A
4.24 Fork - carriage width b3 mm 880
4.25 External fork widths b5 mm 288 / 820
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 40
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 70
4.34 Corridoio di lavoro con pallet 800x1000 inforcato lato 800 Ast mm 3100
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1650
Performance
5.1 Travel speed (laden / unladen)   Km/h 6 - 6
5.2 Lift speed (laden / unladen)   m/s 0,11 / 0,23
5.3 Lowering speed (laden / unladen)   m/s 0,34 / 0,27
5.7 Gradeability (laden / unladen)   % -
5.8 Max. gradeability (laden / unladen)   % 5 / 14
5.10 Service brake     Electric
Electric motor
6.1 Traction motor, power KB 60'   KW 2 AC
6.2 Lifting motor, performance 15% ED   KW 2,5
  Steering motor   KW 0,3
6.3 Battery DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C,     yes
6.4 Tension / nominal capacity   V / Ah 24 / 320-500
6.5 Battery weight (± 5%)   Kg 366
  8.1 Control type     Electric AC
Ast includes “a” (manoeuvring space) = 200 mm and means empty pallet space
Samag Industriale S.r.l.  - Loc. Pagana - 29017 Fiorenzuola d'Arda (PC) | Tel. +39 0523 981598 - Fax +39 0523 943128 - E-mail: info@samag.it  - P.IVA 01391910336Samag Industriale S.r.l.  - Loc. Pagana - 29017 Fiorenzuola d'Arda (PC) | Tel. +39 0523 981598 - Fax +39 0523 943128 - E-mail: info@samag.it  - P.IVA 01391910336
SEL15
Compact counterbalanced stacker truck, load capacity
1.500 kg
Overall dimensions
OVERALL DIMENSIONS OF LIFTING GROUPS
  Lift h1 h3 h4 h5
Non telescopic NT 1700 2080 1620 2100 /
Duplex "DV"
2500 1780 2430 2960 150
3000 2030 2930 3460 150
3500 2280 3430 3960 150
4000 2530 3930 4460 150
Triplex "TV" 4200 1980 4155 4750 /
Ast includes “a” (manoeuvring space) = 200 mm and means empty pallet space